e | 0. AUZ 2011212241 Aase Landhruk as Sandnes Nr. 3456—5. 1—

GEOTEC

TEcursi
ECUMSEH | |
% Issued: 08/08 Sectlon

. ’ Revizad: 0B/99

i _ ‘Tgﬁ'ul;ﬁls;ﬁh ﬁl:aductis";nadé In Ilély by .
- 'TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A..

GEQTEC - 3



18, Aug. 2011 12:47 Aaze Landbruk as Sandnes _ Nr. 3458 5. 2

Division GEOTEC "E'
Sectlon TEGUMSEH
. Issued: 08/98 ?
Ravisad: 08/20 . (f .

Tecumseéh products made In ltaly by '

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.

GEOTEC - 4



16, Aug. 2011 12:41 Aase Landbruk as Sandnes Nr. 3458 5. 3
;‘% GEOTEC Modsls Division
TEGUMSEH '
|ssued: 0B/98
Ravisad: 08/99
. —— _ T i
gy Ref.No. Parl No. Part name & Spec. Nos.
1 16010084 Cylinder Assy. (Inc.-2,3,4,7)(71,00 mm Bore)
E-28000 ,p01,002,003,007,008
1 16010085 Cylinder Assy, (Ine.-2,3,4,7)(63.50 mm Bora)
- E-26000 001,002,003
1 16010088 Cylinder Assy. {Inc.-2,3,4,TH56.60 mm Bore)
E-27004 005
2 20410001 Dawal Pln
3 27430009 Ball Bearng
4 29610034 *  Qil Seal
5 16130001 Intake Valve (ine.-9,10}(Std)
5 16130002 Inlake Valve (Inc.-9,10)(0S. 0.80 mm)
G 16140009 Exhaust Valva (Inc.-9, 10)(Std)
] 16140010 Exhaust Valve {Inc.-9,10{03, 0.80 mm)’
7 29320003 Qll Draln Plug
E-23000 002,003
E-z7004 005
E-28000 ,002,003,007,008
. 7 28320096 Ol Draln Plug
( E-25001
o . E-28001 -
8 22470006 . Upper Valve Spring Keepar
E.25000 001,002,003
E-28000  001,002,003,007
9 27910003 Valva 3pring
10 22470006 Lower Valve Spring Keeper
1 16070106  Crankshaft ~ _
E-25000 001,002,003
11 16070108 Grankshaft -
E£-27005
E-28000 ,001,002,003,007,008
11 16070109 Crankshafi
. E-27004
12 20520024 Thrust Washer
E-28008
12 20500029 Thrust Washar
E-2500¢ 001,002,003
E-27004 905
E-28000  001,002,003,007
‘ 14 18090007 Plzlon & RIn Assy. (Inc.-18){Std 63.50 mm Bora)
( E-25001 002,003
e 14 16090006 Piston & Fin Assy. (Inc.-18)(05, 0.25 mm)
14 16080009 Plston & Pin Assy. (Inc.-16)(0S. 0.50 mm)
L E-25000 001,002,003
14 16090027 Fiatan & Fin Aasy. {Inc.-16)(0S. 0.25 mm)
14 16080026 Plston & PIn Assy. (Inc.-16)(0S. 0.50 mm)
14 16090029 Fiston & Pin Assy. (Inc.-16)(SW 66.80 mm Bore)
E-27004 Q05
14 16090033 Plston & Pln Assy. (inc.-16){Std 71.00 mm Baora)
14 1 16000034 Plston & Pin Assy. (Inc.-16)(0S. 0.25 mm)
14 | 16090035  Piston & Pn Assy. (Inc.-16)(0S. £.50 mm)
i — E-28000 ,001,002,003,007,008
15 16100609 Ring Get (Sid §3.50 mm Bare)
15 16100010 Ring Set (OS. 0.25 mm)
15 18100011 Ring Set (0%, 0.50 mm)
E-25000 001,002,003
13 16100018 Ring Set {Sld 66,60 mm Bore)
13 168100018 Ring Sal{OS. 0.25 mm)

Mote: Alwaya check Master Price List for replacement part numb
_

ars.

Tecumseh products made in ltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.

GEOTEC- 5




18, Aug. 2011 12:42 Aaze Landbruk as Sandnes ™, Nr. 3458 5. 4

Division GEOTEC Models ‘ E
Secilon TEGUMSEH

Issued: 08/98
Ravlzad: 08/99

Ref.No. Part No. Farl name & Spec. Nos. - et

16 | 16100020 Ring Set (0. 0.50 mm)
L E-27004 005

15 ¢ 18100024 Ring Sat (Sld 71.00 mm Bora)
15 | 16100025  Ring Sat(OS. 0.25 mm)
15 16100025~ Ring Set (05, 0.60 mmy)
E-28000 - 001,002,003,007,008
16 29450004 Plston Pin Retalner
17 16110011 Connecling Rod (Inc.-18,20)
E-2T004 005
E-ZB0G0 00%,002,003,007,008
17A 16110005 Connecling Red (Inc.-1 8A.20A)
E-25000 001,002,003
18 25190164 Serew 1/4-20 (L=23mm;
. E-27004 005
. . E-28000  ,004,002,003,007,008
18A 2019011 Screw 1/4-20 (L=24mm)
E-25000 001,002,003
20 22330008 Oil Dipper :
E-27004 Q05 (
E-28000 004,002,003,007,008
20A 22330005 Gil Dippar
E-25000 001,002,003

21 22440001 Valva LIfer
22 16120012 Camshaft (MCR)
E-27004 005

22 16120018 Camshalt (MCR)
E-26000 001,007,008

2 22410075 Camshaft (RCR)
E-25000 001,002,003

22A 16120019 Camehaft (MCR)
E-28002 003

24 20630020 * Cylinder Cover Gasket .

25 16040013 Cylinder Cover {Ine.-26,27,28)

E-25000 001,002,003
E-28000 004,007,008

L]

25 16040016 Cylinder Cover (Inc.-26,27,28)
E-27004 005
5A 18040017 Gyllnder Cover (Inc-28,264,27,28,232,233) .
. E-28002 003 i(‘
26 20510002 = Qll Seal -
E-25000 001,002,003
E27004 005

. E-26000 001,007,008
. 26A 29610068 =+ QI Seal
E-28002 003
27 22720011 Governor Shafi
28 27430001 Ball Beardng
28 201590171 Screw 1/4-20 (L=24mm)

a0 29490005 Fual Line Clamp

’ E-25000 001,002,003
E27004 005

E-20000 001,007,008

3 20190315 Screw 1/4-20 (L=32mm)
E-28002 003

3z 28510015 Washer
a3 168170005 Govemor Gear
34 22740010 Gavernar Spool

7

Note: Alwsys chegk Master Price List for replacement part numbers. .
L L L i —— E—"——

Tecumseh products made in ltaly by

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.

GEQTEG - 6




16. Avg. 2017 12:4)

gt

o

==
TEGUMSEM

-

Azse Landbruk as Sandnes

GEOTEC Models

Issued: 08/98
Revised: 08/89
A

Nr. 3458 5.5

Division
Sectlon

Ref.No. Part No.

Part name & Spec. Nos.

35
38
a9
40
42
43
44
46

46

46

47

47

43

a0

61

51

92
53

53

54
58
g1
G2
63
&4
71

7

73

73

73

74
74
1Y)
81
B2

20450005
22750017
29510015
29450021
27240145
25160003
28220006

" 20620013

29620015
29620016
21210019

21210020

28180063
15950001
28010007

29010015

29630004

16180005
H

16180008

21680010
29150169
28510041
28190171
29630093
16830023
27920175

27920178
21620149

21520154

21520155

27530003
29180152
16380001
20630013
20210013

Govarnor Ratalner
Governor Reod

Washer

Govarnor Rod Relainer
Govemnor Levar
Scraw M5 (L=20mm)

Mut M5

Cyllnder Head Gaskst

E-Z8000

,001,002,009,007,008

Cyl!Indar Maad Gasket

E-25000

001,002,003

Cylindar Head Gasket

E-27004

005

Cylinder Haad

E-25000

,001,002,003

Cylinder Head

E-27004
E-28000

005
,101,002,003,007,008

Screw 5/16-18 (L=36mm)
Spark Plug Cover

Spark Flug

E-25000
E-28000

Spark Plug

E-27004

001,002,003
,001,002,003,007,008

005

Valve Caver Gaskest
Broalher Agay.

E-25000
E-28000

,001;002,003
,001,002,003,007

Brealher Assy.

E-27004
E-28008

008

Valve Caver
Serew 10-24 (L=15mm)

Intake Plpa

Screw 1/4-20 (L=24mm)
Inlake Pipe Gaskal
Contrgl Screws Sel
Govermor Spring
E-25000 001,002,003
E-28000 ,004,002,003,007
Govermnor Spring
E-27004 . 005
E-2800B

Mufhar

E-25002

E-28007

Muffler

E-25000 0o1
E-27004 005
E-28000 00Q1,002,003,008
Muffler

E-25003

Lock Plate

Screw 1/4-20 {L=70mm}
Ground Wire

Carburettor Gasket

MNut 1/4-20

Mote: Always chack Master Price List for replacemnant part numbers,

Tecumseh products made in [taly by -

TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.

GEOTEC - 7




18, Aug. 2011 12:42 Aaze Landbruk as Sandnes Nr. 3458 5. &

Division GEOTEC Modoels

Sectlon ] TEGUMSEH
lssued: 08/98 %

Ravizad: 08/99

Sl
Ref.Mo. Part No. Part name & Spec. Nos, N -
B3 29190219 Screw 1/4-20 (L=22mm)
B4 20190208 Screw 10-32 (L=18mm)
85 16200027 Alr Fllter Assy. {Inc.-86,87,88,89,90,81)

86 23430089 Alr Flller Cover
87 23410081 Air Cleaner Fllter (Papean)

s 23420069 Alr Flller Body
i1} 23410062 Air Cleaner Filter
90 29190242 Screw M5 (L=36 mm)

81 28220007 Mut M5

a2 28420004 Concult Clip
93 20190174 Serew 10-32 (L=Gmm)
E-26000 ,001.002,003

E-28000  ,001,002,003,007
94 29190091 Scraw 10-32 (L=13mm}
95 296830086 w  Alr Filler Gagkel )
498 17410105 Remole Speed Controf {Inc.-64)

E-25000 001,002,003
E-28000 ,001,002,003,007

96 17410109 Manual Spaed Control {Inc.-64)
E-27004 005
E-28008 :

97 20190177 Screw M5 (L=10mm)

o9 24320247 Blowar Maousing

99 29190038 Screw 1/4-20 {L=12mm)
101 16210038 Fuel Tank (Inc.-102)
102 13350003 Fuel Flller Cap

103 28180051 Screw 10-32 (L=13mm)
104 29490031 Fuel Line Clamp

105 16270005  Fuel Line (Avallable only In 5m colls)
106 29510050 Belleville Washer

107 29210020 Mut 1/2-20

110 24220015 Slarter Cup

112 29150180 Serew 8-32 (L=8mm)

113 14210078 Rawind Starter {Inc.-114}

114 24230004 Startar Handla

118 27410145 Fuel Tank Bracket (Upper)

117 243301398 Protacllon Brackat

118 29190310 Screw 1/4-20 (L=10mem)

119 29180186 Serew 10-24 (L=14mm)

129 29190038 Screw 1/4-20 {L=12mm)

130 24330140 Protecton Brackai

Ly 25320041 Qil Filler Flug

132 29630086 <+ Ol Filler Gasket

135 29320040  Qil Dipstick

136 29630084 =+ OQll Dipstlek Gaskat

E-25000 001,002,003
E-27004 005

E-Z8000 ,001,007,008
140 23068010 Carburattor .
E-28000 ,001,002,003,007,008
140 23088011 Carbureltor
E-25000 001,002,003
140 23088013 Carburattor
E-27004 Q05
142 25410009 Flywhaal Key
150 16630039 Repalr Kit
E-20002

&

Note: Alwayas check Master Price List for replacement part aumbers,
Il L

Tecumseh products made In.ItaIy by
TECUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.

GEOTEC- 8

%—




=

18 Aug.

2011

17:43

TEE;%H

Azse Landbruk as Sandnes

GEQTEC Models

lssuad; 08/08
Ravisad: 08/99
.

Nt

3456 57

Diivision
Sectlon

Ref.No. Part No. Part name & Spec. Nos.

150 24110032 Flywheal {Heavy)
E-25000 001,002,003
E27004 005
E-28000 001,003,007

150 24110045 Flywhesl (Haavy)
E-28008

151 29490055 Flywheel Key Spacer

152 14160034 Salld Stale (Coil & LamInation)(lng.-50)
E-25000 001,002,003
E-28000 001,002,003,007

162 14160072 Solld State (Coil & Laminalion)(Inc.-50)
E-27004 005
E-2B008

153 29190168 Screw 1024 (L=24mm)

162 16610030 Gasket Sel

214 24330133 Muffler Guard

2156 29180221 Self-threading Screw

216 29190186 Screw 10-24 (L=14mm)

232 29790186 Screw 10-24 (L=14mm)

233 28510094 Wasgher
E-26002 Q03

. Mote: Always chack Masler Prica Liat for replacement part numbers.
b T S

Tecumseh products made In ltaly by

TEGUMSEH EUROPA S.p.A.

GEOTEC - 9




